
                            Cedar Grove-Belgium Rocket Invitational
                                          Paul Course
                                        Cedar Grove, WI
                                       September 8, 2016
                                         
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 7436 Emily Sass               12 Cedar Grove-Belgium            21:52.9  7:03 
      2    2 7437 Maggie Turchinski        12 Cedar Grove-Belgium            22:39.0  7:18 
      3    3 7438 Grace Voskuil            10 Cedar Grove-Belgium            22:42.0  7:19 
      4    4 7434 Elysia Hoopman           12 Cedar Grove-Belgium            22:45.9  7:20 
      5    5 7577 Liz Matz                 10 Sheboygan Area Lutheran        22:53.8  7:23 
      6    6 7519 Kelly Hess               11 Omro                           23:14.6  7:29 
      7    7 7477 Katie Guse               12 Howards Grove                  23:21.6  7:32 
      8    8 7439 Jacy Zajak               10 Cedar Grove-Belgium            23:23.3  7:32 
      9    9 7433 Anna Claerbaut           09 Cedar Grove-Belgium            23:34.5  7:36 
     10   10 7617 Miriam Zarling           11 Shoreland Lutheran             23:47.2  7:40 
     11   11 7581 Carly Scheurs            09 Sheboygan Area Lutheran        23:50.2  7:41 
     12   12 7459 Jessica Mehre            11 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah        23:55.8  7:43 
     13   13 7539 Carsen Gatz              09 Oostburg                       24:00.0  7:44 
     14   14 7435 Katie Mueller            09 Cedar Grove-Belgium            24:07.3  7:46 
     15   15 7545 Madelyn Hendrikse        10 Oostburg                       24:21.1  7:51 
     16   16 7520 Danycka Milis            09 Omro                           24:58.4  8:03 
     17   17 7582 Emma Schmideler          09 Sheboygan Area Lutheran        25:15.1  8:08 
     18   18 7488 Marissa Gove             10 Mishicot                       25:24.5  8:11 
     19   19 7645 Kaja Baran               09 The Prairie School             25:27.9  8:12 
     20   20 7585 Britta Solle             12 Sheboygan Area Lutheran        25:29.6  8:13 
     21   21 7555 Lindsey Wilterdink       09 Oostburg                       25:30.6  8:13 
     22   22 7575 Carly Lederer            10 Sheboygan Area Lutheran        25:31.1  8:13 
     23   23 7517 Amber Hager              09 Omro                           25:32.7  8:14 
     24   24 7541 Ashlea Haag              12 Oostburg                       25:46.6  8:18 
     25   25 7553 Sierra Thein             11 Oostburg                       26:04.7  8:24 
     26   26 7454 Ellie Ausloos            09 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah        26:25.6  8:31 
     27   27 7489 Mikayla Gove             09 Mishicot                       26:36.0  8:34 
     28   28 7543 Elizabeth Heinen         11 Oostburg                       26:36.3  8:34 
     29   29 7491 Aubry Hassemer           09 Mishicot                       26:51.9  8:39 
     30   30 7522 Allison Wagner           09 Omro                           27:10.1  8:45 
     31   31 7474 Emma Dehne               10 Howards Grove                  27:18.0  8:48 
     32   32 7614 Ashley Pimentel          11 Shoreland Lutheran             27:40.9  8:55 
     33   33 7495 Riley Seib               11 Mishicot                       27:46.6  8:57 
     34   34 7549 Taylor Oonk              11 Oostburg                       27:47.7  8:57 
     35   35 7476 Elly Goedeke             12 Howards Grove                  28:00.1  9:01 
     36   36 7651 Kallia Reske             11 The Prairie School             28:02.8  9:02 
     37   37 7462 Mia Rentmeester          10 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah        28:07.1  9:04 
     38   38 7518 Jenna Hanson             10 Omro                           28:57.9  9:20 
     39   39 7516 Gillian Engstrom         11 Omro                           29:20.4  9:27 
     40   40 7464 Sofie Sutcliffe          09 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah        29:38.7  9:33 
     41   41 7456 Summer Henschel          12 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah        29:39.7  9:33 
     42   42 7473 Lizzy Betke              11 Howards Grove                  29:43.4  9:35 
     43   43 7652 Trinity Schmidt          10 The Prairie School             29:58.5  9:39 
     44   44 7457 Shynaia Higgins          12 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah        30:30.6  9:50 
     45   45 7649 Kerra Madson             11 The Prairie School             30:38.8  9:52 
     46   46 7475 Natalie Englebert        10 Howards Grove                  31:17.7 10:05 
     47   47 7616 Jenna Pruess             11 Shoreland Lutheran             31:41.5 10:13 
     48   48 7613 Bethany Koepke           11 Shoreland Lutheran             32:09.3 10:21 
     49   49 7650 Anna Milonas             10 The Prairie School             33:25.3 10:46 
     50   50 7490 Allison Haack            12 Mishicot                       33:54.8 10:55 
     51   51 7611 Lorreli Fischer          09 Shoreland Lutheran             34:01.5 10:58 
     52   52 7465 Holly Zorn               12 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah        34:11.8 11:01 
     53   53 7653 Emma Semrau              11 The Prairie School             34:18.5 11:03 
     54   54 7612 Jenna Kassen             10 Shoreland Lutheran             37:34.8 12:06 
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                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    18  Cedar Grove-Belgium                   (22:40.7  113:23.1 1:30.4)
====================================================
  1      1  Emily Sass                12 21:52.9
  2      2  Maggie Turchinski         12 22:39.0
  3      3  Grace Voskuil             10 22:42.0
  4      4  Elysia Hoopman            12 22:45.9
  5      8  Jacy Zajak                10 23:23.3
  6   (  9) Anna Claerbaut            09 23:34.5
  7   ( 14) Katie Mueller             09 24:07.3
  
  2.    75  Sheboygan Area Lutheran               (24:36.0  122:59.8 2:37.3)
====================================================
  1      5  Liz Matz                  10 22:53.8
  2     11  Carly Scheurs             09 23:50.2
  3     17  Emma Schmideler           09 25:15.1
  4     20  Britta Solle              12 25:29.6
  5     22  Carly Lederer             10 25:31.1
  
  3.    98  Oostburg                              (25:08.6  125:43.0 2:04.7)
====================================================
  1     13  Carsen Gatz               09 24:00.0
  2     15  Madelyn Hendrikse         10 24:21.1
  3     21  Lindsey Wilterdink        09 25:30.6
  4     24  Ashlea Haag               12 25:46.6
  5     25  Sierra Thein              11 26:04.7
  6   ( 28) Elizabeth Heinen          11 26:36.3
  7   ( 34) Taylor Oonk               11 27:47.7
  
  4.   113  Omro                                  (25:58.8  129:53.7 5:43.3)
====================================================
  1      6  Kelly Hess                11 23:14.6
  2     16  Danycka Milis             09 24:58.4
  3     23  Amber Hager               09 25:32.7
  4     30  Allison Wagner            09 27:10.1
  5     38  Jenna Hanson              10 28:57.9
  6   ( 39) Gillian Engstrom          11 29:20.4
  
  5.   156  Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah               (27:33.4  137:46.9 5:43.9)
====================================================
  1     12  Jessica Mehre             11 23:55.8
  2     26  Ellie Ausloos             09 26:25.6
  3     37  Mia Rentmeester           10 28:07.1
  4     40  Sofie Sutcliffe           09 29:38.7
  5     41  Summer Henschel           12 29:39.7
  6   ( 44) Shynaia Higgins           12 30:30.6
  7   ( 52) Holly Zorn                12 34:11.8
  
  6.   157  Mishicot                              (28:06.8  140:33.8 8:30.3)
====================================================
  1     18  Marissa Gove              10 25:24.5
  2     27  Mikayla Gove              09 26:36.0
  3     29  Aubry Hassemer            09 26:51.9
  4     33  Riley Seib                11 27:46.6
  5     50  Allison Haack             12 33:54.8
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                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  7.   161  Howards Grove                         (27:56.2  139:40.8 7:56.1)
====================================================
  1      7  Katie Guse                12 23:21.6
  2     31  Emma Dehne                10 27:18.0
  3     35  Elly Goedeke              12 28:00.1
  4     42  Lizzy Betke               11 29:43.4
  5     46  Natalie Englebert         10 31:17.7
  
  8.   188  Shoreland Lutheran                    (29:52.1  149:20.410:14.3)
====================================================
  1     10  Miriam Zarling            11 23:47.2
  2     32  Ashley Pimentel           11 27:40.9
  3     47  Jenna Pruess              11 31:41.5
  4     48  Bethany Koepke            11 32:09.3
  5     51  Lorreli Fischer           09 34:01.5
  6   ( 54) Jenna Kassen              10 37:34.8
  
  9.   192  The Prairie School                    (29:30.7  147:33.3 7:57.4)
====================================================
  1     19  Kaja Baran                09 25:27.9
  2     36  Kallia Reske              11 28:02.8
  3     43  Trinity Schmidt           10 29:58.5
  4     45  Kerra Madson              11 30:38.8
  5     49  Anna Milonas              10 33:25.3
  6   ( 53) Emma Semrau               11 34:18.5
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                        **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1      7580 Josie Pingel             10 Sheboygan Area Lutheran   26:20.0  8:29 
      2      7584 Lindsey Smith            12 Sheboygan Area Lutheran   27:02.8  8:43 
      3      7479 Alexandra Mitchler       10 Howards Grove             28:58.3  9:20 
      4    1 7546 Catherine Hoffman        11 Oostburg                  29:07.1  9:23 
      5    2 7535 Jasmine Bell             11 Oostburg                  29:10.9  9:24 
      6    3 7551 Ashley Swihart           10 Oostburg                  29:21.1  9:27 
      7    4 7537 Abby Brill               09 Oostburg                  29:37.5  9:33 
      8    5 7512 Ali Boese                11 Omro                      29:59.4  9:40 
      9    6 7547 Kennedy Jepson           11 Oostburg                  30:08.6  9:43 
     10    7 7542 Liz Haag                 11 Oostburg                  30:13.7  9:44 
     11    8 7540 Sahej Gill               11 Oostburg                  30:15.0  9:45 
     12      7538 Karri Jo Fischer         12 Oostburg                  30:30.9  9:50 
     13    9 7513 Gensyn Bosquez           11 Omro                      30:38.7  9:52 
     14      7548 Sierra Lange             12 Oostburg                  30:55.5  9:58 
     15   10 7515 Maggie Clifford          11 Omro                      31:14.3 10:04 
     16   11 7521 Payton Rahn              11 Omro                      31:14.4 10:04 
     17      7544 Mackena Hendrikse        09 Oostburg                  31:35.5 10:11 
     18      7463 Sydney Shovan            12 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah   31:48.8 10:15 
     19      7458 Anna Kahari              11 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah   32:03.4 10:20 
     20      7460 Taylor Porter            12 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah   33:05.6 10:40 
     21      7648 Emma Knoell              09 The Prairie School        33:14.5 10:42 
     22      7492 Amanda Langley           12 Mishicot                  33:47.5 10:53 
     23      7554 Emily Wensink            12 Oostburg                  34:16.9 11:03 
     24      7552 Marissa Ten Haken        12 Oostburg                  34:21.4 11:04 
     25      7550 Julia Spindler           10 Oostburg                  34:59.4 11:16 
     26      7647 Hannah Hua               09 The Prairie School        37:13.2 11:59 
     27   12 7514 Faith Brooks             11 Omro                      37:25.5 12:03 
     28      7493 Kourtney Leroy           10 Mishicot                  38:11.0 12:18 
     29      7578 Erin Muth                12 Sheboygan Area Lutheran   38:36.8 12:26 
     30      7496 Emily Skubal             12 Mishicot                  39:59.9 12:53 
     31      7536 Darcy Bossler            11 Oostburg                  42:00.7 13:32 
     32      7574 Morgan Gottowski         11 Sheboygan Area Lutheran   42:10.7 13:35 
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                          **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    16  Oostburg                              (29:29.1  147:25.2 1:01.5)
====================================================
  1      1  Catherine Hoffman         11 29:07.1
  2      2  Jasmine Bell              11 29:10.9
  3      3  Ashley Swihart            10 29:21.1
  4      4  Abby Brill                09 29:37.5
  5      6  Kennedy Jepson            11 30:08.6
  6   (  7) Liz Haag                  11 30:13.7
  7   (  8) Sahej Gill                11 30:15.0
  
  2.    47  Omro                                  (32:06.5  160:32.3 7:26.1)
====================================================
  1      5  Ali Boese                 11 29:59.4
  2      9  Gensyn Bosquez            11 30:38.7
  3     10  Maggie Clifford           11 31:14.3
  4     11  Payton Rahn               11 31:14.4
  5     12  Faith Brooks              11 37:25.5


